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 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

2,640 
Students enrolled during Spring 2017 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  2,275 86.2% 

Graduate    365 13.8% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 2,255 85.4% 

Part-time Students 385 14.6% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

2,050 
225 

77.6% 
8.5% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

205 
160 

7.8% 
6.1% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

2,234 
406 

84.6% 
15.4% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Native Hawaiian 

Non-Resident Alien 
Unknown/More than one Race 

2,471 
112 
14 
7 

14 
1 
7 

14 

93.6% 
4.2% 
0.5% 
0.3% 
0.5% 
0.1% 
0.3% 
0.5% 

Gender Female 
Male 

1,388 
1,252 

52.6% 
47.4% 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-time Freshmen 51 1.9% 

Other Freshmen 662 25.1% 

Freshmen Total 713 27.0% 

Sophomores 464 17.6% 

Juniors 416 15.8% 

Seniors 643 24.4% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 39 1.5% 

Undergraduate Total 2,275 86.2% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 34 1.3% 

Other Masters 235 8.9% 

Masters Total 269 10.2% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 6 0.2% 

Other Ed. Specialists 27 1.0% 

Ed. Specialists Total 33 1.2% 

First-Time Doctoral 5 0.2% 

Other Doctoral 46 1.7% 

Doctoral Total 51 1.9% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 12 0.5% 

Graduate Total 365 13.8% 

   

University Total  2,640 100.00% 

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 2,640 100.00% 

School of Business 317 12.0% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 110 4.2% 

Business Administration 207 7.8% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 731 27.7% 

Education 233 8.8% 

English and Modern Languages 145 5.5% 

Social Sciences 148 5.6% 

Visual and Performing Arts 121 4.6% 

Educational Leadership 84 3.2% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 675 25.6% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 306 11.6% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 175 6.6% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 89 3.4% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 105 4.0% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 839 31.8% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 133 5.0% 

Health Sciences 360 13.6% 

Human Services 346 13.1% 

Military Science - - 

Undeclared 78 2.9% 

 

 
*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


