## South Carolina State University Spring 2017 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 2,640

Students enrolled during Spring 2017 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	2,275	86.2%
	Graduate	365	13.8%
Student Status	Full-time Students	2,255	85.4%
	Part-time Students	385	14.6%
	Full-time Undergraduate	2,050	77.6%
	Part-time Undergraduate	225	8.5%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	205 160	7.8% 6.1%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	2,234 406	84.6% 15.4%
Ethnicity	Black	2,471	93.6%
	White	112	4.2%
	Hispanic	14	0.5%
	American Indian	7	0.3%
	Asian	14	0.5%
	Native Hawaiian	1	0.1%
	Non-Resident Alien	7	0.3%
	Unknown/More than one Race	14	0.5%
Gender	Female	1,388	52.6%
	Male	1,252	47.4%
	Student Classifi	cation	
dergraduates	Stadent Glassin	Enrollment	Percentage
First-time Freshmen		51	1.9%
Other Freshmen		662	25.1%
Freshmen Total		713	27.0%
Sophomores		464	17.6%
Juniors		416	15.8%
Seniors Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking		643 39	1.5%
Undergraduate Total		2,275	86.2%
		,	
raduates First-Time Masters		34	1.3%
Other Masters		235	8.9%
Masters Total		269	10.2%
First-Time Ed. Specialists		6	0.2%
Other Ed. Specialists		27	1.0%
Ed. Specialists Total		33	1.2%
First-Time Doctoral		5	0.2%
			1 70/
Ot	her Doctoral	46	1.7%
Ot Do	ctoral Total	51	1.9%
Ot <b>Do</b> Unclassified			<b>1.9%</b> 0.5%
Ot <b>Do</b> Unclassified	ctoral Total Non-Degree Seeking	<b>51</b> 12	1.9%

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%

	Headcount Enrollment*	Percentage of Enrollment
University-Wide	2,640	100.00%
School of Business	317	12.0%
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	110	4.2%
Business Administration	207	7.8%
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	731	27.7%
Education	233	8.8%
English and Modern Languages	145	5.5%
Social Sciences	148	5.6%
Visual and Performing Arts	121	4.6%
Educational Leadership	84	3.2%
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	675	25.6%
Biological and Physical Sciences	306	11.6%
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	175	6.6%
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	89	3.4%
Mathematics and Computer Science	105	4.0%
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	839	31.8%
Family and Consumer Sciences	133	5.0%
Health Sciences	360	13.6%
Human Services	346	13.1%
Military Science	-	-
Undeclared	78	2.9%

<sup>\*</sup>Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment \*\*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%